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Team Batting
Texas A&M
Tennessee
Georgia

LSU

Mississippi State
Vanderbilt
Auburn

Missouri

Ole Miss

.Alabama
.Arkansas
.Florida

South Carolina
Kentucky

Team Pitching
Tennessee
Arkansas
LSU
Kentucky
Florida
Texas A&M
Vanderbilt
Alabama

Ole Miss

.Auburn
. South Carolina
. Missouri

Georgia
Mississippi State

Individual Batting

Min 2.5 AB/Team game
Jacob Berry-LS
Austin Bost-AM
Torin Montgomery-MO
Connor Tate-UG
Kevin Graham-UM
Dylan Crews-LS
Spencer Jones-VU
Brandt Belk-SC
Blake Rambusch-AU
Ryan Targac-AM

Individual Pitching
Min 1.0 IP/Team game
Tyler Guilfoil-UK
Chase Dollander-UT
Jacob Palisch-AM
Cade Austin-SC
Drew Beam-UT
Noah Hall-SC

Sean Harney-UK
Joseph Gonzalez-AU
Chase Burns-UT
Hunter Elliott-UM

30
30
30
30
30
29
30
30
29
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
29
30
29
30
30
30
30

SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO

c

JR
o)
SR
FR
FR
SR
SR
o)
FR
FR

avg
.290
.284
272
271
.270
.269
.267
.265
.259
.256
.254
.250
.245
241

era
2.71
4.43
4.47
4.72
5.16
5.32
5.48
5.50
5.68
5.85
6.18
6.85
7.28
7.50

9
25
30
30
30
21
30
30
27
29
30

14
15
10
10
11

10

ob%
.398
.382
.348
371
347
.360
.357
.352
.344
.345
.356
.351
.334
317

bavg
.196
241
.262
.254
.255
273
.240
.281
275
.286
.278
292
.280
278

avg
400
.385
374
372
371
.358
.354
.350
347
.346

era
1.27
1.67
2.35
2.84
3.10
3.18
3.20
3.20
3.40
3.43

2022 SEC Baseball
SEC Statistics as of May 21, 2022

slg%
481
.548
429
.505
469
446
424
418
473
.396
444
448
410
.382

w-l
25-5
18-
17 -
12-
15-
19-
14-
12-
14-
16-
13-
10-
15-
9.

ob%
.496
472
467
463
.396
470
.459
426
424
474

bavg
27
41
.220
.250
.201
224
.264
.275
234
224

12
13
18
15
11
16
17
16
13
17
20
15
21

(SEC games only)

h
311
295
286
281
293
275
268
275
274
255
252
251
239
247

ab r
1072 233
1039 229
1051 182
1038 199
1086 167
1024 178
1004 162
1037 166
1056 190

996 162
994 173
1006 176
976 154
1024 135

h r
193 91
242 146
275 157
259 173
263 164
296 181
239 174
284 177
293 180
288 188
282 195
304 214
291 226
293 240

ip
272.2
264.0
266.0
263.0
267.0
269.0
263.0
2551
268.0
257.0
259.1
258.2
262.0
266.1

ab r
95 18
117 31
115 24
113 26
89 14
120 34
113 29
103 21
121 20
107 24

slg%
.589
.538
.557
.673
.584
.800
.619
.505
471
.710
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ip
35.1
43.0
30.2
31.2
52.1
62.1
45.0
45.0
47.2
42.0

15
21
26
31
38
52
46
50
43
35

NEAERNWAWNONE

2b
59
56
39
46
49
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46
38
52
43
50
38
42
52

h
38
45
43
42
33
43
40
36
42
37

1

2
1
1
2
1
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er

82
130
132
138
153
159
160
156
169
167
178
197
212
222
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6
6
7
0
9

hr
44
68
38
63
53
39
36
38
56
30
45
52
39
28

bb

65
127
108
141

96
116
141
102
120
113
134
124
154
172
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8
10
18
22
16
16
18
16
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rbi
221
215
170
193
159
172
151
157
178
150
164
170
142
127

so
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bb
11
10

22
12

15
20

bb
172
149
106
129
106
133
126

93
122
115
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20
19
27
27
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38
24
18
20
41

so
55
52
36
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24
63
53

so
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268
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270
267
301
305
268
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250
263
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16
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24
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N

bb/9
2.15
4.33
3.65
4.83
3.24
3.88
4.83
3.60
4.03
3.96
4.65
4.31
5.29
5.81

(2]
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bb/9
2.80

.84
1.47
2.84
1.20
3.18
2.40
1.00
2.83
4.29

(%)
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so/9
14.01
10.88
10.57
9.09
6.54
8.66
9.20
4.80
11.90
11.36
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HITS

Austin Bost-AM

Jack Moss-AM

RJ Yeager-MS

Dylan Crews-LS

Torin Montgomery-MO
Enrique Bradfield Jr-VU
Blake Rambusch-AU
Connor Tate-UG

4 tied with 40 hit(s)

HOME RUNS

Dylan Crews-LS
Luke Mann-MO

RJ Yeager-MS
Dylan Rock-AM
Jacob Gonzalez-UM
Tim Elko-UM

Whyatt Langford-UF
Trey Lipscomb-UT
Luc Lipcius-UT

2 tied with 11 home run(s)

TRIPLES

Enrique Bradfield Jr-VU
Drew Gilbert-UT
Ben Anderson-UG
Bobby Peirce-AU
Ryan Targac-AM
John Thrasher-UK
Kole Kaler-AM
Tyler McManus-LS
Chaney Rogers-UG
35 tied with 1 triple(s)

STOLEN BASES
Enrique Bradfield Jr-VU
Blake Rambusch-AU
Seth Stephenson-UT
Jud Fabian-UF

Chase Estep-UK
Kason Howell-AU

John Thrasher-UK
Ryan Targac-AM
Sterlin Thompson-UF

3 tied with 6 stolen base(s)

WALKS

Sonny DiChiara-AU
Jud Fabian-UF
Dylan Rock-AM
Brett Minnich-AM
Jacob Gonzalez-UM
Luc Lipcius-UT
Dylan Crews-LS
Braydon Webb-AR
3 tied with 20 walk(s)
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30
29
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30
30
30
30
30
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30
30
24
30
27
30
24
30

30
29
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27
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30
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30
30
30
30
30
30
30

H
45
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
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BB
41
33
31
27
25
25
23
21

2022 SEC Baseball
SEC Statistics as of May 21, 2022
(SEC games only)

HIG
1.50
1.43
1.43
1.43
1.43
1.40
1.45
1.40

3B/G
10
.07
.08
.07
.07
.07

.08
.07

SB/G

.34
.36
27
27
.24
.26
.23
.23

BB/G
1.41
1.10
1.03

.90
.83
.83
a7
.70
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RUNS SCORED

Dylan Rock-AM

Dylan Crews-LS

Wyatt Langford-UF
Trey Lipscomb-UT
Austin Bost-AM
Enrique Bradfield Jr-VU
Jordan Beck-UT
Spencer Jones-VU
Drew Gilbert-UT

5 tied with 28 run(s) scored

DOUBLES

Cayden Wallace-AR
Jack Moss-AM
Andrew Pinckney-UA
RJ Yeager-MS
Connor Tate-UG
Blake Rambusch-AU
Drew Gilbert-UT
Michael Turner-AR
Kemp Alderman-UM
Dominic Keegan-VU

RUNS BATTED IN
Ryan Targac-AM
Dylan Crews-LS
Dylan Rock-AM
BT Riopelle-UF
Jorel Ortega-UT
Tim Elko-UM
Trey Lipscomb-UT
RJ Yeager-MS
Troy Claunch-AM
2 tied with 28 RBI(s)

TOTAL BASES

RJ Yeager-MS
Dylan Crews-LS
Dylan Rock-AM
Trey Lipscomb-UT
Wyatt Langford-UF
Tim Elko-UM
Luke Mann-MO
Jorel Ortega-UT
Ryan Targac-AM
Connor Tate-UG

ON BASE PERCENTAGE
Sonny DiChiara-AU
Dylan Rock-AM

Jacob Berry-LS

Ryan Targac-AM
Austin Bost-AM

Dylan Crews-LS

Torin Montgomery-MO
Connor Tate-UG
Spencer Jones-VU

. Sterlin Thompson-UF

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE
Dylan Crews-LS
Dylan Rock-AM
Josiah Sightler-SC
RJ Yeager-MS
Sonny DiChiara-AU
Ryan Targac-AM
Tyler McManus-LS
Luc Lipcius-UT
Trey Lipscomb-UT
Luke Mann-MO

cl

SR
SR
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JR
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SR
JR
o)

cl
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SR
SR
SR
SR
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SR
SR
SR
JR

102
119
112

G
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
29
30
30
29
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
29
30
30
30

31
38
38
37
45
43
43
42
40
37

43
38
33
43
31
37
21
31
39
28
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RIG
1.40
1.13
1.13
1.10
1.03
1.03
1.00

.97
.97

2B/G

.33
.34
.33
.33
31
.30
.30
.30
.30

RBI/G
1.37
1.27
1.13
1.13
1.13
1.10
1.10
1.10
1.03

TB/G
3.23
3.20
2.83
2.73
2.73
2.57
2.66
2.53

NN
oo
»

NO=2aNWO WY

ob%
.544
.503
496
474
472
470
467
463
459
446

slg%
.800
q73
.763
729
.728
.710
.697
.696
.689
.688
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WINS

Chase Dollander-UT
Jonathan Cannon-UG
Dylan Del.ucia-UM
Drew Beam-UT
Ma'Khail Hilliard-LS
Joseph Menefee-AM
Brandon Sproat-UF

7 tied with 4 victory(s)

STRIKEOUTS
Preston Johnson-MS
Chase Burns-UT
Noah Hall-SC
Connor Noland-AR
Garrett McMillan-UA
Chris McElvain-VU
Tyler Guilfoil-UK
Jaxon Wiggins-AR
Hunter Elliott-UM
Will Sanders-SC

SAVES

Blake Burkhalter-AU
Jack Gowen-UG
Brady Tygart-AR
Paul Gervase-LS
Redmond Walsh-UT
Dylan Ray-UA
Brandon Johnson-UM
Tyler Guilfoil-UK
Thomas Schultz-VU
2 tied with 3 save(s)

SHUTOUTS
Drew Beam-UT
Carter Holton-VU

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE
Tyler Guilfoil-UK
Chase Dollander-UT
Chris McElvain-VU
Brandon Neely-UF
Drew Beam-UT
Joseph Menefee-AM
Jacob Palisch-AM
Noah Hall-SC
Hunter Elliott-UM
Carter Holton-VU

Cl

SO
JR
FR
FR
SR
JR
SO

Cl

SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO

Cl

JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
FR
SR
JR
JR

Cl
FR
FR

Cl

JR
SO
JR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SR
FR
FR

G
8

11
10
10
13
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
11
10

10

14
12
15
16
14
1"
13
11
11

Win

[$ X6 K6, K, K6 HorNerX7 ]

SO
84
63
60
59
59
57
55
54
53
53

2022 SEC Baseball
SEC Statistics as of May 21, 2022
(SEC games only)
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SO/G
13.34
11.90

8.66
9.05
9.26
9.22
14.01
11.66
11.36
8.32

Saves

—_—
AR PhOOINNO

Shutouts

AB
118
149
200
174
189
114
118
232
156
173

1
1

H Avg
15 127
21 A4
36 .180
33 .190
38 .201
25 219
26 .220
52 224
35 224
40 .231
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INNINGS PITCHED
Noah Hall-SC
Connor Noland-AR
Garrett McMillan-UA
Will Sanders-SC
Preston Johnson-MS
Chris McElvain-VU
Spencer Miles-MO
Nathan Dettmer-AM
Dylan DelLucia-UM
Brandon Sproat-UF

APPEARANCES

Blake Purnell-UF

Riley Cooper-LS

Evan Taylor-AR

Paul Gervase-LS

Carson Skipper-AU
Brady Tygart-AR

Cade Austin-SC

Eric Reyzelman-LS

5 tied with 14 appearance(s)

GAMES STARTED

13 tied with 10 game(s) started

COMPLETE GAMES
Drew Beam-UT
Joseph Gonzalez-AU
Dylan DeLucia-UM
Carter Holton-VU

Team Fielding
Vanderbilt
Missouri
Tennessee
Georgia

Ole Miss
Arkansas
Mississippi State
Florida

South Carolina

10. Alabama

11. Auburn

12. Kentucky
13. Texas A&M
14.LSU

po
789
776
818
786
804
792
799
801
778
766
771
789
807
798

Cl

SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO

Cl

FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
SO

Cl

Cl

FR
SO
FR
FR

a
247
256
253
238
231
253
264
250
267
257
280
251
300
232

G
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
10

App

19
17
16
15
15
15
15

App

App

7
11

e
19
20
21
21
22
23
24
24
25
26
29
29
35
35

IP
62.1
58.2
571
57.1
56.2
55.2
55.1
55.0
54.1
53.0
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GS
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pct
.982
.981
.981
.980
979
978
.978
978
977
975
973
973
.969
.967
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aAaaaa®

IPIG
6.23
5.87
5.73
5.73
5.67
5.57
5.53
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Sv

wanar

dp sba-att

19
27
14
20
14
24
24
22
22
24
26
17
16
21

23-31
15-16
38-40
22-31
25-32
21-25
15-22
12-14
26-33
21-28

7-21
27-31
21-28
19-23



